BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of an Investigation to Determine)	
the Affordable Local Service Rates for Rate-)	
of-Return Regulated Carriers and the Annual)	Docket No. 25-GIMT-141-GIT
Assessment Rate for the Twenty-Ninth Year of)	
the Kansas Universal Service Fund, Effective)	
March 1, 2025.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE

COMES NOW James P. Zakoura and Molly E. Morgan of the firm Foulston Siefkin, LLP, and hereby enters their appearance as counsel for the following companies:

Brightspeed of Kansas, Inc., Brightspeed of Southern Kansas, Inc., Brightspeed of West Missouri, LLC, and Brightspeed of Easter Kansas, Inc.

doing business as Brightspeed

jzakoura@foulston.com mmorgan@foulston.com

Additionally, the companies listed in this Entry of Appearance consent to electronic service and directs that for the purposes of this docket all future correspondence and service of notices, pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders, and other filings be directed to the following email addresses: jzakoura@foulston.com, mmorgan@foulston.com, john.idoux@brightspeed.com, pamela.sherwood@brightspeed.com and john.lapenta@brightspeed.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James P. Zakoura

James P. Zakoura, KS 07644 Molly E. Morgan, KS 29683 FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP 7500 College Blvd., Suite 1400 Overland Park, KS 66210-4041 Telephone: 913-498-2100

Facsimile: 913-498-2101

Email: <u>jzakoura@foulston.com</u> mmorgan@foulston.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance and Consent to Electronic Service was electronically filed October 1, 2024, with the Kansas Corporation Commission and that one copy was delivered electronically to all parties who have entered their appearance in this docket.

BRUCE A. NEY, AVP -SENIOR LEGAL
COUNSEL
AT&T SERVICES, INC.
816 CONGRESS AVE
SUITE 1100
AUSTIN, TX 78701-2471
bruce.ney@att.com

MARK DOTY
GLEASON & DOTY CHTD
401 S MAIN ST STE 10
PO BOX 490
OTTAWA, KS 66067-0490
doty.mark@gmail.com

COLLEEN JAMISON
JAMISON LAW, LLC
P O BOX 128
TECUMSEH, KS 66542
colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal

AHSAN LATIF, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 ahsan.latif@ks.gov

/s/ James P. Zakoura

James P. Zakoura, KS 07644 Molly E. Morgan, KS 29683 Brightspeed of Kansas, Inc., Brightspeed of Southern Kansas, Inc., Brightspeed of West Missouri, LLC, and Brightspeed of Eastern Kansas, Inc.